

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7899/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2023
in Application under Section 482 No.37887/2022 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

MAYA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118367/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 118364/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Disha Wadekar, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Varishtha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Saket, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Rupali, Adv.
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent no.1 for
filing counter affidavit, the matter be listed on 09.12.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)